
Monthly Classification Report (ATR/WIM) from FHWA Submitted TMG Files

Site 19 204 MADT = 8,057 % Heavy Commercial = 3.7%

Highway TH 169

County Mille Lacs
Month 12 MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN TOT

Year 2011 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 30

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

241,698 22 168,092 64,604 354 3,246 552 49 412 4,026 333 1 0 0 7 0

8,057 1 5,603 2,153 12 108 18 2 14 134 11 0 0 0 0 0

Breakdown 0.0% 69.5% 26.7% 0.1% 1.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 1.7% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

3.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

MON 1 5,636 2,156 12 108 23 3 13 150 15 0 0 0 0 0

TUE 1 4,501 1,720 14 134 23 4 18 182 16 0 0 0 1 0

WED 1 4,345 1,710 11 117 25 3 15 185 14 0 0 0 0 0

THU 2 5,169 1,977 17 126 26 2 14 183 14 0 0 0 0 0

FRI 1 6,599 2,754 17 146 20 0 17 166 13 0 0 0 0 0

SAT 0 6,353 2,393 6 70 8 0 9 43 5 0 0 0 0 0

SUN 0 6,300 2,199 5 51 5 0 11 36 2 0 0 0 0 0

Classification

1 Motorcycle

2 Car

3 Pickup

4 Bus, Truck w/ trailer

5 2 Axle Single Unit

6 3 Axle Single Unit

7 4+ Axle Single Unit

8 3 & 4 Axle TST (tractor semi trailer)

9 5 Axle TST

10 6+ Axle TST

11 5 Axle Twin Trailer

12 6 Axle Twin Trailer

13 7 Axle Twin Trailer

14 Unclassifiable Vehicle

15 Error

Recorded Days        

in Month

Monthly Volume Totals

TOTAL &      

Daily Average

Day                   

of                

Week

Classification

Average Daily Volumes

Classification

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

A
ve

ra
ge

 V
o

lu
m

e
 

Vehicle Class 

ATR 204 Vehicle Distribution  
        December 2011 


